APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PYDS LEARNING ACADEMY

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3530314

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 81539

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE PURKAL GAON P.O. - BHAGWANTPUR, DEHRADUN,

UTTARAKHAND - 248009

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Diana Luji

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION B.A,M.A,, B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID school@purkal.org
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9639003337

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION | ptos-/avww.purkal.org/resources/CBSE._affiliation_IX_to_XII_2021-2026.pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF

https://www.purkal.org/resources/society_registration.pdf

SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

https://www.purkal.org/resources/recognition_certificate.pdf

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

https://www.purkal.org/resources/building_safety_certificate.pdf

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY

https://www.purkal.org/resources/fire_safety_certificate.pdf

CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION

https://www.purkal.org/resources/self_certification.pdf

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION



8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://www.purkal.org/resources/drinking_water_and_sanitary_certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://www.purkal.org/resources/fee_structure.pdf

https://www.purkal.org/resources/school_calendar.pdf

https://www.purkal.org/resources/school_management_committee-
SMC.pdf

https://www.purkal.org/resources/parent_teacher_association-PTA.pdf

https://www.purkal.org/resources/CBSE_board_results_past_3_years.pdf

1 PRINCIPAL Diana Luji
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 53
PGT 15
TGT 18
PRT 20
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:25
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR N/A
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER ~ MEENU YADAV

RESULT CLASS: X



1

2024 48 48

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

1

2024 50 48

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

DEEPTI GUAR OTHER
DIANA LUJI PRINCIPAL
MANISHA NEGI PRT

NEHA VYAS PGT
GEETA JOSHI PRT
RUCHI JOSHI PRT
SHIVA KUKRETI TGT
Akanksha PGT
Geetanjali Chhabra PGT

Jay Ram Sharma PTI

Champaklata De PGT

100

96

4150
20 & 48

05 & 64

YES
25
20

https://youtu.be/DI7HhXvkuDo

B.SC,M.SC,B.ED

BA HONS HISTORY,B.ED SOCIAL
STUDIES,MA HISTORY

BA

MA HISTORY

M.SC,M.ED
B.COM,BTS,M.COM,B.ED,BA, D.Led
B.SC,MCA

M.A.-Economics, B.Ed.

MCA

BPEd.

M.A. BEd



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Mamta

ANKIT CHAMOLI

ARTI SINGH

Shalini Negi

Satyam Kumar Gosain
Deepak Kumar

Babita Joshi
PRIYANKA CHAMOLI
TWINKLE

ANAMIKA

Suman Das

Sourabh Panwar
Vineeta Bhandari
Deepika Bishnoi
MOHIT BENJWAL
Jyoti Sah

Archana Bisht

Priya

Eleanor Sherring
Subhash Uniyal
ANKITA RAWAT
Aakriti Barthwal
SHRUTI GUPTA

Sai Krishna Imadabathina
ADITYA BAHUKHANDI
AARTI BAILWAL
SUNIL KUKRETI

AJAY SINGH PANWAR
ABHISHEK KUMAR PAL
VAISHALI SHARMA
SHALU VERMA

Rajvinder Kaur

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

PGT

PET

PGT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

M.A., B.ED
M.Tech
B.Com, NTT
M.Sc.
B.Tech, B.ED
M.A

M.A, B.ed
M.Ed

M.A

M.COM
Masters of Fine Arts
M.Ain Yoga
M.SC

B.Sc

M.A

M.PED

MSC

M.A

MA

BPED

MA

MA Pol Science
BCA

B.Tech

M.A.

M.A

BED

B.ED

MSC

MSC in MATHS and Bed
BA

BA



44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Jaya Rani
SHIWANGI PASWAN
Kanu Priya

Anjali Chawla
Rashmi Raturi

Anjali Joshi

Gargi Singh

Bhanu Dev Sharma

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

PGT

PRT

PGT

M.A

M.SC

M.COM

M.Com

MA Psychology
MCom

B.Com

Masters in Fine Arts



