## **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PYDS LEARNING ACADEMY
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3530314
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	81539
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PURKAL GAON P.O BHAGWANTPUR, DEHRADUN, UTTARAKHAND - 248009
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Diana Luji
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	B.A.,M.A., B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	school@purkal.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9639003337

### B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.purkal.org/resources/CBSE_affiliation_IX_to_XII_2021-2026.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.purkal.org/resources/society_registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.purkal.org/resources/recognition_certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.purkal.org/resources/building_safety_certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.purkal.org/resources/fire_safety_certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.purkal.org/resources/self_certification.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

## C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.purkal.org/resources/fee_structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.purkal.org/resources/school_calendar.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.purkal.org/resources/school_management_committee- SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.purkal.org/resources/parent_teacher_association-PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.purkal.org/resources/CBSE_board_results_past_3_years.pdf

#### D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Diana Luji
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	53
	PGT	15
	TGT	18
	PRT	20
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:25
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	N/A
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MEENU YADAV

#### RESULT CLASS: X

SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS
NO.		REGISTERED	STUDENTS	PERCENTAGE	

		STUDENTS	PASSED		
1	2024	48	48	100	

## RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	50	48	96	

## E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	4150
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	20 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	05 & 64
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	25
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	20
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/DI7HhXvkuDo

#### F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	DEEPTI GUAR	OTHER	B.SC,M.SC,B.ED
2	DIANA LUJI	PRINCIPAL	BA HONS HISTORY,B.ED SOCIAL STUDIES,MA HISTORY
3	MANISHA NEGI	PRT	ВА
4	NEHA VYAS	PGT	MAHISTORY
5	GEETA JOSHI	PRT	M.SC,M.ED
6	RUCHI JOSHI	PRT	B.COM,BTS,M.COM,B.ED,BA, D.Led
7	SHIVA KUKRETI	TGT	B.SC,MCA
8	Akanksha	PGT	M.AEconomics, B.Ed.
9	Geetanjali Chhabra	PGT	MCA
10	Jay Ram Sharma	PTI	BPEd.
11	Champaklata De	PGT	M.A. BEd

12	Mamta	PGT	M.A., B.ED
13	ANKIT CHAMOLI	PRT	M.Tech
14	ARTI SINGH	PRT	B.Com, NTT
15	Shalini Negi	PGT	M.Sc.
16	Satyam Kumar Gosain	PGT	B.Tech, B.ED
17	Deepak Kumar	PGT	M.A
18	Babita Joshi	OTHER	M.A , B.ed
19	PRIYANKA CHAMOLI	PRT	M.Ed
20	TWINKLE	PRT	M.A
21	ANAMIKA	PRT	M.COM
22	Suman Das	PGT	Masters of Fine Arts
23	Sourabh Panwar	OTHER	M.A in Yoga
24	Vineeta Bhandari	TGT	M.SC
25	Deepika Bishnoi	OTHER	B.Sc
26	MOHIT BENJWAL	PGT	M.A
27	Jyoti Sah	PET	M.PED
28	Archana Bisht	PGT	MSC
29	Priya	PRT	M.A
30	Eleanor Sherring	PGT	МА
31	Subhash Uniyal	OTHER	BPED
32	ANKITA RAWAT	TGT	MA
33	Aakriti Barthwal	TGT	MA Pol Science
34	SHRUTI GUPTA	PRT	BCA
35	Sai Krishna Imadabathina	OTHER	B.Tech
36	ADITYA BAHUKHANDI	PGT	M.A.
37	AARTI BAILWAL	PRT	M.A
38	SUNIL KUKRETI	TGT	BED
39	AJAY SINGH PANWAR	PRT	B.ED
40	ABHISHEK KUMAR PAL	PGT	MSC
41	VAISHALI SHARMA	OTHER	MSC in MATHS and Bed
42	SHALU VERMA	TGT	ВА
43	Rajvinder Kaur	OTHER	ВА

44	Jaya Rani	PRT	M.A
45	SHIWANGI PASWAN	PRT	M.SC
46	Kanu Priya	PRT	M.COM
47	Anjali Chawla	PGT	M.Com
48	Rashmi Raturi	OTHER	MA Psychology
49	Anjali Joshi	PGT	MCom
50	Gargi Singh	PRT	B.Com
51	Bhanu Dev Sharma	PGT	Masters in Fine Arts